Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/26

Dear Parents,
Greetings from OPBMS!

Classes : IX - XII

May 01, 2023

List of events for the Month of May 2023-24 are as follows:

Personality of the Month: Rabindranath Tagore

Health Tip of the Month: Tips to have a stress free life

S.No. | Date Day Class Event
1 May 01, Monday IX & X Special Assembly on Labour Day
2023
2 May 02, Tuesday XI &XI1lI Interview for School Cabinet
2023
3 May 03, Wednesday | IX-XII Inter House Hindi Declamation Competition
2023 Details have been Shared already
Number of Participants: 4 from each House
Time: 2-2:30 minutes
Venue: Titan’s Hall
Rubrics:
Subject Matter, Organized thoughts and ideas,
Posture, Voice Modulation ,
4 May 04, Thursday IX & XI Special Assembly on International Firefighters
2023 Day
5 May 06, Saturday IX & X Investiture Ceremony
2023 Trial for Inter-House Cricket Competition
6 May 08, 23 | Monday Xl & XIl Meeting of School Cabinet With Principal
Semi —Final for Inter House Cricket Competition
7 May 10, Wednesday | X1 & XIlI Final for Inter House Cricket Competition
2023
8 May 12, Friday IX Growing up Healthy- Wellness Module Activity
2023
9 May 13, Saturday IX to X1l Inter- House English Declamation Competition
2023 Number of Participants: 4 from each House
Time: 2-2:30 minutes
Venue: Titan’s Hall
Rubrics:
Content, Fluency, Accuracy and Posture
Date of Selection: May 8 &9, 2023
Trials for Inter-House Football Competition
10 May 15, Monday IX to XII Special Assembly
2023 Awareness session on POCSO ACT
Trials for Inter-House Basketball
Competition(Boys)
11 May 16, Tuesday IX to X1l Intra- Class Punjabi Handwriting Competition
2023 Time : 1% Period
12 May 17, Wednesday | IX to XII Trials for Inter-House Basketball
2023 Competition(Girlss)
13 May 19, Friday IX to X1l Felicitation Ceremony for Academic
2023 Achievement and Excellence Award
14 May 19, Friday X Growing up Healthy- Wellness module activity
2023




15 May 20, Saturday IX to XII Inter-House singing( folk) Competition
2023 Details will be shared by the class in charges.

16 May 22, Monday IX to XII Special Assembly on Biodiversity
2023

17 May 24, Wednesday | I1X to XII Semifinals for Inter-House Basketball
2023 Competition(Girls)

18 May 25, Thursday IX to X1l Semi-Final for Inter-House Football Competition
2023

19 May 26, Friday IX to X1l Semifinals for Inter-House Basketball
2023 Competition(Boys)

20 May 26, Friday XI Growing up Healthy — Wellness module Activity
2023

21 May 27, Saturday IXto XII PTM
2023
May 29, Monday XIl Special assembly on Growing up Healthy

22 2023 Final for Inter-House Football Competition

23 May 30, Tuesday IX to XII Final for Inter-House Basketball Competition(
2023 boys& Girls)

Warm regards

Sa/-

Sangeeta Sharma

Principal




